CONSTRUCTION OF THE BROWN DEER SEWER REPLACEMENT TO BEGIN LATE WINTER 2023





PUBLIC OPEN HOUSE

6:00-7:30 PM

at the Village of Bayside Village Hall 9075 N Regent Rd, Bayside

JOIN US AT THE OPEN HOUSE!

- Learn about the road closures at Brown Deer Road and Regent Road
- Find out how the project will be constructed
- Ask questions of the project



BROWN DEER SEWER REPLACEMENT PROJECT Sanitary Sewer Project Area



Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District 260 W. Seeboth St. Milwaukee, WI 53204

The existing 15-inch sewer pipe will be replaced with a 27-inch pipe to provide more storage and flow into the MMSD sewer system.

This improved system will reduce basement backups.

For more information scan the QR code to visit the webpage or contact:

Bridget Henk, Sr. Project Manager

bhenk@mmsd.com



